

10.02.2025
Sl. No.7(ML)
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 8739 of 2024

Evana Electricals Private Limited

Versus

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Debanwita Pramanik

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Subhra Prakash Lahiri,

Mr. Arka Mondal

...for the State-respondents.

Ms. P. Chakraborty, learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks accommodation to complete service upon the respondent Nos.5 and 6.

Petitioner is directed to serve upon the respondent Nos.5 and 6 and file affidavit of service on the returnable date.

List this matter on **17th February, 2025** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)