

04.08.2025
Sl. No. 1118.
Ct.No.42
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 8739 of 2024

**EVANA Electricals Private Limited
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Ujjaini Banerjee
Ms. Sunita Ghosh Dostidar
Ms. Sneha Singhania
Mr. Bhaskar Chakraborty

..for the petitioner

Mr. Arka Mondal

.... for the State

Report in the form of affidavit filed on behalf of the State is taken on record. Copy served.

Exception to the report of the respondent no.2 filed on behalf of the petitioner is also taken on record. Copy served.

Learned Advocate for the State seeks accommodation to take proper instruction.

Let the matter appear on **13th August, 2025.**

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)