

06.04.2026
rc/ct.no.15
Item No.32

WPA No. 8739 of 2024
EVANA Electricals Private Limited
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Ujjaini Chatterjee ...for the petitioner

Mr. Shuvro Prakash Lahiri
Mr. Arka Mondal ...for the State

Affidavit in opposition filed by the 2nd respondent is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to use a reply to the said affidavit.

Let this matter appear under the heading "Hearing" on April 17, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)